

Response to Request for Information

Reference EIR 000161 **Date** 16 August 2017

Maintenance programme for Brompton Lawns

Request:

Thank you for your request for information about the above, which we received on 16th August 2017. We are treating this as a request for information under the Environmental Information Regulations 2004.

I hope that you will be able to provide me with the following information:

- Frequency of grass cutting with start & finish dates for the year?
 Monthly grass cut. Start and finish times vary year on year (depending on weather conditions) but as guide we commence grass cutting in March and finish November.
- Frequency of carriageway cleaning (Road sweeping)?
 Main carriageways fortnightly and the majority of residential streets 6 weekly manually and 12 weekly mechanically.
- 3. Planned maintenance of the shrub bed including the removal of all tree debris / pruning of roses & trees + the removal of all all leaf fall from within the shrub bed at ground level?

The majority of shrub beds are maintained annually although there may be an need to prune some shrub areas that encroach on footways/block signage. We will leave, leaf fall within shrub beds for mulching purposes.